

Statement of unaudited Financial Results for the Quarter Ended December 31,2018

(Rs. In Lacs)

Particulars	Quarter Ended			9 Months Ended		Year Ended
	31.12.2018 (Unaudited)	30.09.2018 (Unaudited)	31.12.2017 (Unaudited)	31.12.2018 (Unaudited)	31.12.2017 (Unaudited)	31.03.2018 (Audited)
1. (a) Net Sales/Income from Operations	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00
(b) Other Operating Income	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00
2. Expenditure						
a. (Increase)/decrease in stock in trade and work in progress	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00
b. Employees cost	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00
c. Depreciation	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00
d. Other Expenditure	0.82	6.77	0.28	10.86	4.89	5.88
	0.82	6.77	0.28	10.86	4.89	5.88
3. Profit/(loss) from Operations before Other Income, Interest and Exceptional Items (1-2)	(0.82)	(6.77)	(0.28)	(10.86)	(4.89)	(5.88)
4. Other Income	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00
5. Profit/(Loss) before Interest and Exceptional Items (3+4)	(0.82)	(6.77)	(0.28)	(10.86)	(4.89)	(5.88)
6. Interest	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00
7. Profit/(loss) after Interest but before Exceptional Items (5-6)	(0.82)	(6.77)	(0.28)	(10.86)	(4.89)	(5.88)
8. Exceptional Items	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00
9. Profit (+)/Loss (-) from Ordinary Activities before tax (7+8)	(0.82)	(6.77)	(0.28)	(10.86)	(4.89)	(5.88)
10. Tax expense	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00
11. Net Profit(+)/Loss(-) from Ordinary Activities after tax (9-10)	(0.82)	(6.77)	(0.28)	(10.86)	(4.89)	(5.88)
12. Extra Ordinary items ( Net of Tax Expense )	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00
13. Net Profit(+)/Loss(-) for the	(0.82)	(6.77)	(0.28)	(10.86)	(4.89)	(5.88)
14. Other Comprehensive Income (Net of Tax )	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00
15. Comprehensive Income After Tax	(0.82)	(6.77)	(0.28)	(10.86)	(4.89)	(5.88)
16. Paid-up Equity Share Capital (Face value of the Share Rs.100/)	130.00	130.00	130.00	130.00	130.00	130.00
17. Reserve excluding Revaluation Reserves as per Balance Sheet of Previous Accounting Year.	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00
18. Earning per Share (EPS)						
a) Basic and diluted EPS before Extra Ordinary items for the period, for the year to date and for the previous year ( not to be annualized )	(0.63)	(4.89)	(0.22)	(8.36)	(3.77)	(4.53)
b) Basic and diluted EPS after Extra Ordinary items for the period, for the year to date and for the previous year ( not to be annualized )	(0.63)	(4.89)	(0.22)	(8.36)	(3.77)	(4.53)
19. Public Shareholding						
- No. of Shares	71104	70404	70404	71104	70404	70404
- Percentage of Shareholding	54.70	54.16	54.16	54.70	54.16	54.16
20. Promoters and Promoter Group Shareholding **						
a) Pledged/Encumbered						
- Number of Shares	-	-	-	-	-	-
- Percentage of Shares (as a % of the total shareholding of Promotor and Promotor Group)	-	-	-	-	-	-
- Percentage of Shares (as a % of the						
b) Non Encumbered						
- Number of Shares	58896	59596	59596	58896	59596	59596
- Percentage of Shares (as a % of the total shareholding of Promotor and Promotor Group)	100	100	100	100	100	100
- Percentage of Shares (as a % of the total share capital of the Company)	45.3	45.84	45.84	45.30	45.84	45.84

NOTE : 1) The above results have been taken on record by the Board of Directors of the Company at its meeting held on 31.01.2019.

2) The Standalone financial have been prepared by the Company in accordance with the Companies ( Indian Accounting Standards rules 2015 ( IND AS) prescribed under section 133 of the Companies Act 2013 and other recognised practices and policies to the extent applicable.

3) There were no complaints from investors outstanding at the beginning of the quarter and no complaints were received during the Quarter ended 31.12.2018.

5) Figures of the previous quarter/year have been regrouped,wherever necessary, to confirm to the current quarter's/year's presentation.

FOR AND ON BEHALF OF THE BOARD

*Manoj V. Wadhwa*

PLACE : MUMBAI  
DATE : 31.01.2019

MANOJ V. WADHWA  
CHAIRMAN & MANAGING DIRECTOR